
 

 

Local Highways Update 
 

Seasonal Update 
Winter 

• Winter has ended and fleet will 

• Salt levels are being replenished
 
Flooding 

• Most of the worst flooding areas have been addressed and drainage works continue
 
Urban Grass Cut 

• Commenced  10th March 2014

• On a  3 week cycle, currently on 3
 
Rural Grass Cut 

• Cutting  to commence 6th May (subject to weather conditions)

• 6 Week programme 

• Visibility spays to be cut throughout the year as needed
 
Rural Litter Pick 

• To run alongside rural grass c
 

Community day Programme
Parish Contractor Site Meeting 

Oaksey Wednesday 23 April 2014

Sherston Wednesday

Brokenborough Wednesday

Lea and Cleverton Wednesday

Minety Wednesday

Easton Grey Wednesday

Great Somerford Wednesday

Charlton Wednesday

 

My Wiltshire App 
Please use the “My Wiltshire” App to report 
Local Highway defects to Wiltshire Council.
 
Local Highways includes 
Grass Cutting, Street Cleaning
Bins, Potholes, Drainage etc  

 

Parish and Town Council Meeting
I would like to remind you of the meeting 
Neeld Hall, High Street, Chippenham. 
 
Matt Perrott - Highways Community Coordinator 
T.01249 468 561 | M.07966 310 655 |

Local Highways Update – May 2014 

Winter has ended and fleet will be serviced over the summer months

evels are being replenished 

flooding areas have been addressed and drainage works continue

March 2014 

, currently on 3rd Cut 

May (subject to weather conditions) 

spays to be cut throughout the year as needed 

grass cut 

Community day Programme 
Contractor Site Meeting  Community Day

Wednesday 23 April 2014 9:30am Wednesday  7 May 2014

Wednesday  30 April 2014 9:30am Tuesday  13 May 2014

Wednesday  7 May 2014 9:30am Tuesday  20 May 2014

Wednesday  14 May 2014 9:30am Tuesday  27 May 2014

Wednesday  21 May 2014 9:30am Tuesday  3 June 2014

Wednesday  28 May 2014 9:30am Tuesday  10 June 2014

Wednesday  4 June 2014 9:30am Tuesday  17 June 2014

Wednesday  11 June 2014 9:30am Tuesday  24 June 2014

App to report 
to Wiltshire Council. 

Cleaning, Empting 
 

Parish and Town Council Meeting 
I would like to remind you of the meeting on Monday 19th May 2014 at 6pm. 

Chippenham.  

Highways Community Coordinator  
T.01249 468 561 | M.07966 310 655 | Matt.Perrott@wiltshire.gov.uk  

over the summer months 

flooding areas have been addressed and drainage works continue 

Community Day 

7 May 2014 

13 May 2014 

20 May 2014 

27 May 2014 

3 June 2014 

10 June 2014 

17 June 2014 

24 June 2014 

 

May 2014 at 6pm.  


